

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6210

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

25 August 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Theatre Operating Tables and Lighting.

You asked:

1. *What is the number of theatres by hospital within the Trust?*
2. *What is the number of ITU/Critical Care Beds by hospital within the Trust?*
3. *Please can the Trust provide a list of all operating tables currently in theatres within the Trust to include:*
 - a. *Hospital*
 - b. *Manufacturer*
 - c. *Model*
 - d. *Installation date*
4. *How many surgical pendant lights are currently installed in theatres within the Trust. Please will you list the:*
 - a. *hospital location*
 - b. *manufacturer*
 - c. *model*
 - d. *installation date*
5. *How many surgical operating lights are currently installed in theatres within the Trust. Please will you list the*
 - a. *hospital location*
 - b. *manufacturer*
 - c. *model*
 - d. *date of installation*
6. *Does the Trust have an integrated theatre installation within theatres, and has this been rolled out across all theatre locations?*

Trust response:

1. Tunbridge Wells Hospital (TWH) - 11 Maidstone -11
2. TWH- 9 Maidstone-9
3. 22 Operating tables currently at Maidstone Hospital *
15 Operating tables currently at Tunbridge Wells Hospital *
4. a. No surgical pendant lights, however, there are Twenty Solo Atlas pendant (OSC400) at Tunbridge Wells Theatres. *
5. a. Maidstone Hospital – 12 operating lights *
TW Hospital – 10 operating lights *
6. Two integrated theatres one on each site: Brandon (Tunbridge Wells Hospital) and Olympus (Maidstone Hospital). No roll out plans confirmed to date.

* see below for details

Maidstone Hospital:			
ITU/ Critical Care Beds - 9			
Operating Theatres - 11			
Maidstone Hospital Operating Tables			
EME ID	Make/Model	Installation Date	Location
MOP1102	Eschmann T-20M Operating Table	19/12/2002	THEATRES
MOP1106	Eschmann T-20M Operating Table	28/02/2006	THEATRES
MOP1107	Eschmann T-10-e Operating Table	28/02/2006	THEATRES
MOP1120	Eschmann T-20M Operating Table	01/01/2007	THEATRES
MOP1121	Eschmann T-20M Operating Table	01/01/2007	THEATRES
MOP1123	Eschmann T-20M Operating Table	01/01/2007	THEATRES
MOP1129	Eschmann T-20M Operating Table	11/02/2011	ONCOLOGY THEATRE
MOP1131	Eschmann T-30M Operating Table	29/07/2011	THEATRE M.O.U.
MOP1105	Nurad Multiposition Carbon Table	07/12/2004	CHRONIC PAIN
MOP1147	Eschmann T20 M Operating Table.	01/10/2018	THEATRES
MOP1148	Eschmann T20 M Operating Table	01/10/2018	THEATRES
MOP1115	Berchtold Operon B710 Operating table	02/04/2007	THEATRES
MOP1128	Eschmann T-20M Operating Table	26/01/2011	THEATRES EEMU
MOP1135	Brumaba CL Genius Operating Table	02/07/2012	THEATRES EEMU
MOP1154	Brumaba Genius Eye Operating Table	23/05/2019	THEATRES EEMU
MOP1155	Brumaba Genius Eye Operating Table	23/05/2019	THEATRES EEMU

MOP1156	Brumaba Genius Eye Operating Table	23/05/2019	THEATRES EEMU
MOP1157	Brumaba Genius Eye Operating Table	23/05/2019	THEATRES EEMU
MOP4102	Rockmed Dynamic Operating Chair	23/04/2008	THEATRES EEMU
MOP4103	Rockmed Dynamic Operating Chair	23/04/2008	THEATRES EEMU
MOP4106	UFKS BL600 XLE Operating Chair	30/10/2009	THEATRES EEMU
MOP4107	UFKS BL600 XLE Operating Chair	29/10/2009	THEATRES EEMU
MMI42233	Amatech Radiolucent Spine Surgery Frame	11 April 2016	THEATRES
MMI42432	Allen Yellowfin Elite Leg Support		S.S.S. THEATRE
Maidstone Hospital Operating Lights	Equipment	Instalation Date	Location
	Sim.LED7000/5000SC	2020	Theatre 1
	Sim.LED7000/5000SC	2020	Theatre 2
	Sim.LED7000/5000SC		Theatre 3
	Trumpf ILED 5 & 3		Theatre 4
	Quasar QE60/QE30		MSSSU 1
	Quasar QLED 10		MSSSU 2
	Brandon Quasar 60		EEMU Theatre 1
	SimLED 7000MC/5000MC	2020	EEMU Theatre 2
	Sim.LED 5000	2020	Charles Dickens Ward Brachytherapy
	Brandon LED Exam		Chronic Pain Unit
	Sola 700/700		Orthopaedic Theatre
	Cath Lab, Sim.LED3500	2020	Cath Lab

Tunbridge Wells Hospital:
9 ITU/ Critical Care Beds
11 Theatres
Tunbridge Wells Hospital Operating Tables

EME ID	Make/Model	Installation Date	Location
MMI42234	Amatech Radiolucent Spine Surgery Frame	11/04/2016	THEATRES
MMI42362	Berchtold Traction Arm Attachment	11/11/2016	THEATRES
MOP1124	Eschmann T-20 Operating Table	05/01/11	THEATRES
MOP1125	Eschmann T-50 Operating Table	05/01/2011	THEATRES
MOP1126	Eschmann T-50 Operating Table	05/01/2011	THEATRES
MOP1127	Eschmann T-50 Operating Table	05/01/2011	THEATRES
MOP1132	Eschmann T30M Operating Table	29/07/2011	THEATRES
MOP1133	Brumaba CL Genius Operating Table	02/07/2012	THEATRES
MOP1134	Brumaba CL Genius Operating Table	02/07/2012	THEATRES
MOP1143	Eschmann T-30 Operating Table	29/06/2017	THEATRES
MOP1149	Eschmann T30M+ Operating Table	19/11/2018	THEATRES

MOP1150	Eschmann T30M+ Operating Table	19/11/2018	THEATRES
MOP1151	Eschmann T50 Operating Table	19/11/2018	THEATRES
MOP1152	Eschmann T50 Operating Table	20/11/2018	THEATRES
MOP1153	Eschmann T20M+ Operating Table	20/11/2018	THEATRES
Tunbridge Wells Hospital Operating Lights	Equipment	Installation Date	Location
	GQLED13C Operating Light with Camera	2009	TH1
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)	2009	TH1
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)	2009	TH1
	GLED53C Operating Light with Camera		TH2
	GQLED13C Tandem Mount		TH3
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)		TH3
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)		TH3
	GLED53C Operating Light with Camera		TH4
	GLED53C Operating Light with Camera		TH5
	GQLED13C Operating Light with Camera	2009	TH6
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)		TH6
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)		TH6
	GLED53C Operating Light with Camera		TH7
	GQLED13C Operating Light with Camera		TH8
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)		TH8
	Solo Atlas Pendant (OSC400)		TH8
	GLED53 Operating Light	2009	Delivery Suit TH1
	Atlas Retractable Pendant	2009	Delivery Suit TH1
	Atlas Retractable Pendant	2009	Delivery Suit TH1
	GLED53 Operating Light	2009	Delivery Suit TH2
	Atlas Retractable Pendant	2009	Delivery Suit TH2
	Atlas Retractable Pendant	2009	Delivery Suit TH2